Guangzhou Havit Technology Co.,LTD Add: ROOM 1307, 13F, PHASE 2 B, C BUILDING OF POLY WORLD TRADE CENTER, NO.1000, XINGANG EAST ROAD, HAIZHU, GUANGDONG, 510000, China Tel: +86-20-66820279 Fax: +86-20-66856369 Email: havitcg19@havit.com.cn

Attestation Letter

Date: 06/05/2023

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSIONS Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Ref: Attestation Statements CFR 47 §2.911(d)(5)(i)(ii) Filing

FCC ID: 2AI6I-FREEGO1

Guangzhou Havit Technology Co.,LTD certifies that the equipment for which authorization is sought <u>is not</u> "covered" equipment prohibited from receiving an equipment authorization pursuant to section 2.903 of the FCC rules.

Guangzhou Havit Technology Co.,LTD certifies that as of the date of the filing of the application, the applicant is not identified on the Covered List as an entity producing "covered" equipment.

Sincerely,

Signature

Young Wei

Contact Person: Yang Wei Title: Manager

Company Name& Address: Guangzhou Havit Technology Co.,LTD Add: ROOM 1307, 13F, PHASE 2 B, C BUILDING OF POLY WORLD TRADE CENTER, NO.1000, XINGANG EAST ROAD, HAIZHU, GUANGDONG, 510000, China